

						NJR GROUP INC	J T RUSSELL & SONS INC		KING ASPHALT INC	
						ALBEMARLE, NC	ALBEMARLE, NC		LIBERTY, SC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		160,000.00		192,000.00		192,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	655 CY	30.00	19,650.00	15.00	9,825.00	40.00	26,200.00
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	31,875 SY	6.00	191,250.00	6.00	191,250.00	4.80	153,000.00
0004	1187000000-E	542	PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE	965 TON	266.75	257,413.75	270.00	260,550.00	243.00	234,495.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	320 TON	45.00	14,400.00	65.00	20,800.00	76.00	24,320.00
0006	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	12.62 SMI	2,400.00	30,288.00	2,500.00	31,550.00	4,500.00	56,790.00
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2" DEPTH)	25,591 SY	2.25	57,579.75	3.50	89,568.50	3.50	89,568.50
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1.5")	61 SY	12.50	762.50	12.75	777.75	8.00	488.00
0009	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 2")	390 SY	25.00	9,750.00	9.25	3,607.50	7.50	2,925.00
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,033 SY	6.00	18,198.00	9.00	27,297.00	13.50	40,945.50
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	14,367 TON	53.09	762,744.03	75.00	1,077,525.00	68.50	984,139.50
0012	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	1,555 TON	62.34	96,938.70	75.00	116,625.00	76.50	118,957.50
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,053 TON	615.00	647,595.00	600.00	631,800.00	574.00	604,422.00
0014	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2,363 TON	90.00	212,670.00	130.00	307,190.00	152.50	360,357.50
0015	1803500000-E	660	AST, DOUBLE SEAL	30,325 SY	2.09	63,379.25	2.00	60,650.00	2.50	75,812.50
0016	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	8,265 GAL	3.25	26,861.25	3.00	24,795.00	3.00	24,795.00
0017	1838500000-N	660	VACUUM TRUCK	1.8 WK	550.00	990.00	500.00	900.00	3,650.00	6,570.00
0018	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	28 EA	2,750.00	77,000.00	3,200.00	89,600.00	4,900.00	137,200.00
0019	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	540 SY	144.10	77,814.00	135.00	72,900.00	164.00	88,560.00
0020	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	210 SY	179.30	37,653.00	135.00	28,350.00	121.75	25,567.50
0021	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	31 EA	1,320.00	40,920.00	1,200.00	37,200.00	1,270.00	39,370.00
0022	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	18 EA	1,276.00	22,968.00	1,200.00	21,600.00	1,150.00	20,700.00
0023	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	1,264 SF	6.88	8,696.32	8.00	10,112.00	7.50	9,480.00
0024	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	60 LF	14.30	858.00	60.00	3,600.00	57.35	3,441.00
0025	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		203,000.00		246,000.00		280,000.00
0026	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	200 HR	1.00	200.00	100.00	20,000.00	78.20	15,640.00
0027	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	57,480 LF	0.54	31,039.20	0.70	40,236.00	1.40	80,472.00
0028	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,382 LF	2.53	3,496.46	3.50	4,837.00	3.00	4,146.00
0029	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	100 LF	10.45	1,045.00	4.00	400.00	14.60	1,460.00
0030	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,210 LF	11.00	13,310.00	10.00	12,100.00	14.60	17,666.00
0031	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16 EA	115.50	1,848.00	400.00	6,400.00	130.00	2,080.00
0032	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	70 EA	145.20	10,164.00	125.00	8,750.00	140.00	9,800.00
0033	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE II)	324 LF	11.00	3,564.00	14.00	4,536.00	4.00	1,296.00
0034	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	145,926 LF	0.21	30,644.46	0.14	20,429.64	0.25	36,481.50
0035	4892000000-N	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 YIELD LINE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24", 90 MILS	100 EA	31.90	3,190.00	30.00	3,000.00	14.60	1,460.00
0036	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	843 EA	6.27	5,285.61	6.00	5,058.00	7.50	6,322.50
0037	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		6,500.00		30,000.00		6,580.00

TIP NO

7.430 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, MILLING, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, AST, CURB RAMP

8 SECONDARY ROADS IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS

						NJR GROUP INC ALBEMARLE, NC		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC ALBEMARLE, NC		KING ASPHALT INC LIBERTY, SC	
0038	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	4	LB	20.00	80.00	25.00	100.00	26.00	104.00
0039	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	629	LF	1.00	629.00	11.00	6,919.00	11.50	7,233.50
0040	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4.5	ACR	4,785.00	21,532.50	4,500.00	20,250.00	4,500.00	20,250.00
0041	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	4,746	LF	11.00	52,206.00	15.00	71,190.00	15.50	73,563.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	3,224,113.78	TOTAL	3,810,278.39	TOTAL	3,884,659.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	3,224,113.78	SUB-TOTAL	3,810,278.39	SUB-TOTAL	3,884,659.00

TIP NO

7.430 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING, MILLING, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, AST, CURB RAMP
8 SECONDARY ROADS IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS

				BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY - CHARLOTTE, NC			BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC CHARLOTTE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		192,000.00		196,500.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	655 CY	55.00	36,025.00	45.00	29,475.00	
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	31,875 SY	5.45	173,718.75	5.45	173,718.75	
0004	1187000000-E	542	PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE	965 TON	242.25	233,771.25	242.25	233,771.25	
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	320 TON	60.00	19,200.00	45.00	14,400.00	
0006	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	12.62 SMI	4,400.00	55,528.00	2,800.00	35,336.00	
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2" DEPTH)	25,591 SY	3.15	80,611.65	2.50	63,977.50	
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1.5")	61 SY	51.00	3,111.00	8.00	488.00	
0009	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 2")	390 SY	8.00	3,120.00	2.25	877.50	
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,033 SY	17.00	51,561.00	8.25	25,022.25	
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	14,367 TON	75.00	1,077,525.00	73.00	1,048,791.00	
0012	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	1,555 TON	78.00	121,290.00	76.00	118,180.00	
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,053 TON	564.00	593,892.00	600.00	631,800.00	
0014	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2,363 TON	141.00	333,183.00	150.00	354,450.00	
0015	1803500000-E	660	AST, DOUBLE SEAL	30,325 SY	1.90	57,617.50	1.90	57,617.50	
0016	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	8,265 GAL	2.95	24,381.75	2.95	24,381.75	
0017	1838500000-N	660	VACUUM TRUCK	1.8 WK	500.00	900.00	500.00	900.00	
0018	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	28 EA	4,900.00	137,200.00	4,900.00	137,200.00	
0019	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	540 SY	155.00	83,700.00	155.00	83,700.00	
0020	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	210 SY	115.00	24,150.00	115.00	24,150.00	
0021	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	31 EA	1,200.00	37,200.00	1,200.00	37,200.00	
0022	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	18 EA	1,150.00	20,700.00	1,150.00	20,700.00	
0023	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	1,264 SF	6.25	7,900.00	7.25	9,164.00	
0024	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	60 LF	50.00	3,000.00	55.00	3,300.00	
0025	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		200,000.00		400,000.00	
0026	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	200 HR	150.00	30,000.00	80.00	16,000.00	
0027	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	57,480 LF	0.49	28,165.20	0.70	40,236.00	
0028	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,382 LF	2.30	3,178.60	3.50	4,837.00	
0029	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	100 LF	9.50	950.00	4.00	400.00	
0030	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,210 LF	10.00	12,100.00	10.00	12,100.00	
0031	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16 EA	105.00	1,680.00	400.00	6,400.00	
0032	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	70 EA	132.00	9,240.00	125.00	8,750.00	
0033	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE II)	324 LF	10.00	3,240.00	14.00	4,536.00	
0034	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	145,926 LF	0.19	27,725.94	0.14	20,429.64	
0035	4892000000-N	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 YIELD LINE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24", 90 MILS	100 EA	29.00	2,900.00	30.00	3,000.00	

TIP NO

7.430 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, MILLING, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, AST, CURB RAMP

8 SECONDARY ROADS IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS

BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO
LLC BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY -
CHARLOTTE, NC

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC

CHARLOTTE, NC

0036	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	843	EA	5.70	4,805.10	12.00	10,116.00
0037	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			25,000.00		7,500.00
0038	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	4	LB	100.00	400.00	25.00	100.00
0039	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	629	LF	150.00	94,350.00	11.00	6,919.00
0040	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4.5	ACR	4,350.00	19,575.00	4,350.00	19,575.00
0041	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	4,746	LF	13.50	64,071.00	10.00	47,460.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			3,898,666.74	TOTAL	3,933,459.14
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			3,898,666.74	SUB-TOTAL	3,933,459.14

BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL
NJR GROUP INC	1 3,224,113.78
J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	2 3,810,278.39
KING ASPHALT INC	3 3,884,659.00
BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY -	4 3,898,666.74
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC	5 3,933,459.14

DocuSigned by:

Jason Brooks

C387DBA8ACEC4A9...